Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 1

#### RETIREMENT DATE FOR HOLDERS OF JUDICIAL OFFICES ETC

## PART 1

### AMENDMENTS OF LEGISLATION

Tribunals, Courts and Enforcement Act 2007 (c. 15)

- 36 (1) The Tribunals Courts and Enforcement Act 2007 is amended as follows.
  - (2) In paragraph 4 of Schedule 2 (judges and other members of First-tier Tribunal: terms of appointment), in sub-paragraph (2B)—
    - (a) in paragraph (a), for "70, or" substitute "75";
    - (b) omit paragraph (b).
  - (3) In paragraph 4 of Schedule 3 (judges and other members of Upper Tribunal: terms of appointment), in sub-paragraph (2B)—
    - (a) in paragraph (a), for "70, or" substitute "75";
    - (b) omit paragraph (b).
  - (4) In paragraph 7 of Schedule 3 (deputy judges of the Upper Tribunal), in subparagraph (3B)—
    - (a) in paragraph (a), for "70, or" substitute "75";
    - (b) omit paragraph (b).
  - (5) In paragraph 5A of Schedule 4 (Chamber Presidents and Deputies: removal from office and extension of appointment), in sub-paragraph (4)—
    - (a) in paragraph (a), for "70, or" substitute "75";
    - (b) omit paragraph (b).
  - (6) In Part 2 of Schedule 9 (judges and other members of First-tier and Upper tribunals: retirement dates)—
    - (a) in paragraph (5)—
      - (i) in the heading, for "70" substitute "75";
      - (ii) in sub-paragraph (1), omit the words from "Subject" to "1995),";
      - (iii) in sub-paragraph (2), in the opening words, omit the words from "and paragraph" to "(2)";
      - (b) in paragraph (6)—
        - (i) in the heading, for "70" substitute "75";
        - (ii) in sub-paragraph (1)(b), for "70" substitute "75";
        - (iii) in sub-paragraph (3)(a)(ii), for "70" substitute "75";
      - (c) in paragraph (7)(1)(b), for "69" substitute "74";

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- (d) omit paragraph (8);
- (e) in paragraph (9)—
  - (i) in the heading, for "70" substitute "75";
  - (ii) in sub-paragraph (1)(a), for "70" substitute "75";
  - (iii) in sub-paragraph (2)(a), for "70" substitute "75";
  - (iv) in sub-paragraph (3), for "70" substitute "75".